Purpose:
• Code requires a 2nd egress for continued A-3 use.
• The triangle shape of the building offers no practical means of installing the 2nd egress internally.
Install Fire Escape for 2nd Egress
Proposed Solution
• Install exterior fire escape with counterbalanced stairs.
• Convert existing window opening to code compliant egress door.
1

PROPOSED PLAN  KEY NOTES
COUNTERBALANCED FIRE STAIR. SEE A1.21
DOOR TYPE KEY NOTES
3070  ALUM. STOREFRONT  DOOR & FRAME W/ TEMPERED FULL LITE
GLASS. FIELD VERIFY SIZES. FINISH - DARK BRONZE, ENTRY LOCKSET.
PANIC HARDWARE INSTALLED PER  VCC SECTION 1008.1.
W/ ADA COMPLIANT CLOSER & THRESHOLD.
1
INTERIOR DOORS:
- SOLID CORE WOOD DOORS & KNOCK DOWN METAL FRAMES.
- STAIN GRADE FLUSH WOOD DOORS,
- CYLINDRICAL, LEVER HARDWARE, HINGES AND WALL STOPS.
- ALL HARDWARE TO HAVE 613 (OIL RUBBED BRONZE) FINISH. GRADE 2.
EXTERIOR DOORS:
- ALL HARDWARE TO HAVE 613 (OIL RUBBED BRONZE) FINISH. GRADE 2.
PARTITION TYPE KEY NOTES
DOORS WITHOUT SYMBOLS ARE EXISITNG TO REMAIN
2 60 MIN.  METAL DOOR & FRAME - (3070) PANIC HARDWARE. PER  VCC
SECTION 1008.1. W/ ADA COMPLIANT CLOSER & THRESHOLD.
1HR EGRESS STAIRWELL WALL UL311 - 2 X 6 WOOD STUDS (FLOOR TO
DECK) FILLED W/ CELLULOSE INSULATION W/ 5/8"  TYPE 'X' GYP. BOTH
SIDES. 5/8" TYPE 'X' EXTERIOR GRADE WHERE APPLIES WITH
WEATHERBARRIER & HARDIE PANELS (SMOOTH FINISH)
A
1HR EGRESS UNDERSIDE OF STAIRS RATED PER UL - L505 - (2) LAYERS
OF 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP. BD. W/ RESILIENT CHANNEL SANDWICHED
BETWEEN LAYERS.
EXISTING  WOOD DOORS TO REMAIN AS SHOWN4
B
3 36" X 84" SOLID CORE WOOD DOOR IN METAL FRAME.
- FLUSH, NO LITE - PRIVACY LOCKSET
TYPICAL INTERIOR  WALL  -  2 X 4 WOOD STUDS 5/8" GYP. BOTH SIDES.
PROVIDE 2 X 6 STUDS ALONG PLUMBING WALLS AND USE
CELLULOSE INSULATION ON ALL BEDROOM & BATHROOM WALLS.
C
TYPICAL INFILL  WALL  -  2 X 4 WOOD STUDS 5/8" GYP. FINISH SIDE ONLY.
AND USE CELLULOSE INSULATION ON ALL BATHROOM WALLS.
D
4 4
B
B